95000044698	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700272966677
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	DEPARIETTORY PHILIP
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED SUB MY 19 AN 8: 43 STATE FLORE AND ALAO MANY CLOTATE STATE FLORE STATE S

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE : 635049

4369500 melleran

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 78.75

- ORDER DATE : May 19, 2015
- ORDER TIME : 3:44 PM
- ORDER NO. : 635049-005
- CUSTOMER NO: 4369500

.

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: ROADSTER MERGECO, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX _____ ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ______ CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP _____ ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

- XX_____ CERTIFIED COPY
 _____ PLAIN STAMPED COPY
- CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Carina L. Dunlap - EXT. 62951

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF <u>ROADSTER MERGECO, INC.</u>

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a business corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such business corporation.

ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be:

Roadster MergeCo, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

6

сэ С

...-CD

The principal office and mailing address of the Corporation shall be:

4800 Deerwood Campus Parkway Building 100 Jacksonville, FL 32246

ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares of capital stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is One Million (1,000,000) shares, having no par value and designated as common stock.

ARTICLE IV - INCORPORATOR

The name of the incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation is Gary Scott Davis, whose address is c/o McDermott Will & Emery, 333 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 4500, Miami, Florida 33131.

ARTICLE V - NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general nature of the business to be transacted by the Corporation is to conduct any and all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States of America and the State of Florida (and in particular, without limitation, Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes).

ARTICLE VI – DURATION

The duration of the Corporation's existence shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE VII - BYLAWS

The Board of Directors of the Corporation shall have the power and authority to adopt, amend, and alter the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VIII - AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended pursuant to the terms of the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE IX – INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indemnify its officers and directors, or any former officers or directors of the Corporation, to the full extent permitted by applicable law.

ARTICLE X - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE

The Corporation's initial registered agent and registered office in the State of Florida shall be:

Arezou C. Jolly 4800 Deerwood Campus Parkway Building 100, 7th Floor Jacksonville, FL 32246

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the Incorporator, has executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation as of this <u>Hard</u> day of May, 2015.

An SLOFF Dr-ary Scott Davis, Incorporator

CERTIFICATE ACCEPTING DESIGNATION AS AN AGENT UPON WHOM SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN <u>THIS STATE MAY BE SERVED</u>

ROADSTER MERGECO, INC.

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent contained in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and state that I am familiar with and accept the obligations of Section 607.0505 of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

Dated: May 19, 2015